
AROCA W6 Series 

Results 

Summary of full club points as at 7 August  

 

  

Club Name Junior Senior Total Junior Senior Total Junior Senior Total Junior Senior Total Junior Senior Total

Akarana 25 25 50 0 42 42 25 78 103 18 10 28 68 130 223

Aratika 25 25 12 12 24 37 12 49

Cook Islands 36 36 15 25 40 25 25 51 50 101

Hauraki 0 25 25 24 24 0 49 49

Hei Matau 0 25 25 0 25 25

Manukau 27 27 78 26 104 41 15 56 10 10 20 129 51 207

Ocean Blue 0 35 35 51 51 20 20 0 106 106

Orakei 20 20 10 10 0 30 30

Pakuranga 0 10 10 10 10 0 20 20

Tamaki 42 10 52 22 0 22 22 10 32 10 15 25 96 25 131

Taniwha 18 18 40 0 40 18 55 73 25 111 136 83 166 267

Te Paerangi 37 37 8 8 8 0 45

Te Pou Herenga 18 47 65 27 33 60 27 42 69 72 122 194

Tu Tangi Ora 36 37 73 27 98 125 81 81 30 20 50 93 199 329

Tui Tonga 30 30 0 45 45 0 45 75

Waiheke 12 12 0 12 12

Waitakere OCC 12 12 19 30 49 22 12 34 25 25 66 42 120

Nga Hau e Wha 25 25 33 33 58 0 58

 W6 Event 4  W6 Overall W6 Event 1 W6 Event 2 W6 Event 3



Event 1 – 18 March – Takapuna Beach 

Points by Division 

Division Place Points Time Team Club 

W6 15km - Junior Men (11-19)    1 12 1:33:50  Easy Does It Tu Tangi Ora           Tu Tangi Ora 

W6 15km - Junior Women (11-19)  1 12 1:46:14  Rio Largo Tu Tangi Ora              Tu Tangi Ora 

W6 15km - Master Men            1 25 1:21:25  Pineula Harambe Akarana             Akarana 

W6 15km - Master Men            2 18 1:22:26  Tanwiha Grizzlies Taniwha           Taniwha 

W6 15km - Master Men            3 15 1:24:45  Vaka Manu Masters Manukau           Manukau  

W6 15km - Master Mixed          1 12 1:27:01  Gunz N' Rozes Seniors Waitakere OCC Waitakere OCC 

W6 15km - Master Women          1 12 1:47:56  Mamas Majic Te Paerangi             Te Paerangi 

W6 15km - Open Men              1 25 1:25:29  Yeah Bouy Tu Tangi Ora              Tu Tangi Ora 

W6 15km - Open Men              2 18 1:28:36  Tu'i Tonga Tui Tonga Canoe Club     Tui Tonga 

W6 15km - Open Men              3 15 1:28:41  TP Open Mens Te Paerangi            Te Paerangi 

W6 15km - Open Mixed            1 12 1:38:02  Tu'i Tonga Tui Tonga Canoe Club     Tui Tonga 

W6 15km - Open Mixed            2 10 1:39:40  Mix N Match Tamaki                  Tamaki 

W6 15km - Open Women            1 12 1:34:32  Seimoana Manukau                    Manukau 

W6 5km - Junior Men (11-19)     1 25  33:41 Akarana Akarana          Akarana 

W6 5km - Junior Men (11-19)     2 18  34:36 Tumutoa 16s Cook Islands Cook Islands 

W6 5km - Junior Men (11-19)     3 15  35:19 Here And Now Tamaki      Tamaki 

W6 5km - Junior Mixed (11-19)   1 12  34:29 New Breed Tu Tangi Ora   Tu Tangi Ora 

W6 5km - Junior Women (11-19)   1 25  37:06 Team On The Edge Aratika Aratika 

W6 5km - Junior Women (11-19)   2 18  38:06 Tiare Maori 16s Cook Isl Cook Islands 

W6 5km - Junior Women (11-19)   3 15  38:14 Team Pure Red Tamaki     Tamaki 

W6 5km - Junior Women (11-19)   4 12  40:11 Team Pure Blue Tamaki    Tamaki 

W6 5km - Novice Women           1 12  39:00 River Rats Tu Tangi Ora  Tu Tangi Ora 

W6 5km - Novice Women           2 10  40:50 TP Newbies Te Paerangi   Te Paerangi 

 



Event 1 – 18 March – Takapuna Beach - Points by Club  

Division Place Points Time Team Club 

W6 15km - Master Men            1 25 1:21:25  Pineula Harambe Akarana             Akarana 

W6 5km - Junior Men (11-19)     1 25  33:41 Akarana Akarana          Akarana 

W6 5km - Junior Women (11-19)   1 25  37:06 Team On The Edge Aratika Aratika 

W6 5km - Junior Men (11-19)     2 18  34:36 Tumutoa 16s Cook Islands Cook Islands 

W6 5km - Junior Women (11-19)   2 18  38:06 Tiare Maori 16s Cook Isl Cook Islands 

W6 15km - Open Women            1 12 1:34:32  Seimoana Manukau                    Manukau 

W6 15km - Master Men            3 15 1:24:45  Vaka Manu Masters Manukau           Manukau  

W6 15km - Open Mixed            2 10 1:39:40  Mix N Match Tamaki                  Tamaki 

W6 5km - Junior Men (11-19)     3 15  35:19 Here And Now Tamaki      Tamaki 

W6 5km - Junior Women (11-19)   3 15  38:14 Team Pure Red Tamaki     Tamaki 

W6 5km - Junior Women (11-19)   4 12  40:11 Team Pure Blue Tamaki    Tamaki 

W6 15km - Master Men            2 18 1:22:26  Tanwiha Grizzlies Taniwha           Taniwha 

W6 15km - Master Women          1 12 1:47:56  Mamas Majic Te Paerangi             Te Paerangi 

W6 5km - Novice Women           2 10  40:50 TP Newbies Te Paerangi   Te Paerangi 

W6 15km - Open Men              3 15 1:28:41  TP Open Mens Te Paerangi            Te Paerangi 

W6 15km - Open Men              1 25 1:25:29  Yeah Bouy Tu Tangi Ora              Tu Tangi Ora 

W6 15km - Junior Men (11-19)    1 12 1:33:50  Easy Does It Tu Tangi Ora           Tu Tangi Ora 

W6 15km - Junior Women (11-19)  1 12 1:46:14  Rio Largo Tu Tangi Ora              Tu Tangi Ora 

W6 5km - Junior Mixed (11-19)   1 12  34:29 New Breed Tu Tangi Ora   Tu Tangi Ora 

W6 5km - Novice Women           1 12  39:00 River Rats Tu Tangi Ora  Tu Tangi Ora 

W6 15km - Open Mixed            1 12 1:38:02 
 Tu'i Tonga Tui Tonga Canoe 

Club     
Tui Tonga 

W6 15km - Open Men              2 18 1:28:36 
 Tu'i Tonga Tui Tonga Canoe 

Club     
Tui Tonga 

W6 15km - Master Mixed          1 12 1:27:01 
 Gunz N' Rozes Seniors 

Waitakere OCC 
Waitakere OCC 

  



Event 2 – 6 May – Narrowneck (Ocean Blue) 

Points by Division 

Division Place Points Time Team Club 

New Zealand Exhibition 5km Women  1 - 27:43:00  New Zealand J19 Girls                  

W6 5km - Junior Men (11-19)       1 25 28:20:00  Taniwha Te Roopu Rangatahi J19 Taniwha Taniwha 

W6 5km - Junior Men (11-19)       2 18 30:03:00  Te Manu I Rewa Te Pou Herenga          Te Pou Herenga 

W6 5km - Junior Men (11-19)       3 15 30:10:00  Taniwha Te Roopu Rangatahi J16 Taniwha Taniwha 

W6 5km - Junior Men (11-19)       4 12 31:07:00  Hard And Fast Tamaki                   Tamaki 

W6 5km - Junior Mixed (11-19)     1 12 32:20:00  New Breed Tu Tangi Ora                 Tu Tangi Ora 

W6 5km - Junior Mixed (11-19)     2 10 33:25:00  Manukau Junior Mixed Manukau           Manukau 

W6 5km - Junior Women (11-19)     1 25 29:50:00  Manu Maia O Te Wai Manukau             Te Wai Manukau 

W6 5km - Junior Women (11-19)     2 18 31:20:00  Waitakere Black Waitakere OCC          Waitakere 

W6 5km - Junior Women (11-19)     3 15 33:05:00  Tiare Maori Green Cook Islands         Green Cook Islands 

W6 5km - Junior Women (11-19)     4 12 33:18:00  Team On The Edge Aratika               The Edge Aratika 

W6 5km - Junior Women (11-19)     5 10 34:12:00  Team Pure Blue Tamaki                  Tamaki 

W6 5km - Junior Women (11-19  1 DNF  Waitakere Green Waitakere OCC Waitakere 

W6 5km - Novice Women             1 12 32:12:00  Mana Vahine2 Waitakere OCC             Vahine2 Waitakere OCC 

W6 5km Short course - Open Mixed  1 12 29:36:00  Matukuturua Te Pou Herenga              

W6 5km Short course - Open Women  1 12 31:10:00  Akarana Taimana Akarana                Akarana 

W6 5km Short course - Open Women  2 10 33:20:00  Ocean Blue Opals Ocean Blue            Opals Ocean Blue 

New Zealand Exhibition 15km Women  1 12 1:20:54 New Zealand J19                  New Zealand J19 

W6 15km - Master Mixed             1 12 1:31:14 Tnt Mixed Waitakere OCC          Mixed Waitakere OCC 

W6 15km - Master Mixed             2 10 1:39:15 Pakuranga Master Mixed Pakuranga Master Mixed Pakuranga 

W6 15km - Master Women             1 12 1:44:22 River Rats Tu Tangi Ora          Tu Tangi Ora 

W6 15km - Open Mixed               1 25 1:20:48 Hakuna Matata Tu Tangi Ora       Tu Tangi Ora 

W6 15km - Open Mixed               2 18 1:24:05 Team Paua Tu Tangi Ora           Tu Tangi Ora 

W6 15km - Open Mixed               3 15 1:26:12 Mixed Up Tu Tangi Ora            Tu Tangi Ora 



W6 15km - Open Mixed               4 12 1:26:22 Team Sweet Az Aratika            Sweet Az Aratika 

W6 15km - Open Mixed               5 10 1:27:23 Pineula Greyman Mixed Akarana    Greyman Mixed Akarana 

W6 15km - Open Mixed               6 8 1:38:39 Oli Greyman Mixed Akarana        Greyman Mixed Akarana 

W6 15km - Open Women               1 25 1:27:53 Team Poe Cook Islands            Poe Cook Islands 

W6 15km - Open Women               2 18 1:29:29 Seimoana Manukau                 Seimoana 

W6 15km - Open Women               3 15 1:33:47 Wairopa Te Pou Herenga           Te Pou Herenga 

W6 15km - Open Women               4 12 1:34:32 Tu'i Tonga Tui Tonga Canoe Club  Tonga Canoe Club 

W6 15km - Open Women               5 10 1:37:20 Ocean Blue Sapphires Ocean Blue  Sapphires Ocean Blue 

W6 15km - Open Women               
6 8 

1:37:49 Seimoana Black Manukau           
Seimoana Black 

Manukau 

W6 15km - Open Women               7 6 1:39:45 Mana Vahine 1 Waitakere OCC      Vahine 1 Waitakere OCC 

New Zealand Exhibition Para 15km   1 - 1:09:23 Para New Zealand                    Para New Zealand 

W6 15km - Junior Men (11-19)       1 25 1:03:50 Vaka Manu Black Manukau             Manukau 

W6 15km - Junior Men (11-19)       2 18 1:06:34 Vaka Manu Red Manukau               Manukau 

W6 15km - Junior Men (11-19)       3 15 1:18:38 Easy Does It Tu Tangi Ora           Tu Tangi Ora  

W6 15km - Master Men               
1 12 

1:02:41 Pineula Harambe Akarana             
Pineula Harambe 

Akarana 

W6 15km - Open Men                 1 25 1:01:12 Y.t.b. Hei Matau                    Y.t.b. Hei Matau 

W6 15km - Open Men                 2 18 1:03:41 Team Kina Tu Tangi Ora              Tu Tangi Ora 

W6 15km - Open Men                 3 15 1:06:54 Ocean Blue Heat Ocean Blue          Heat Ocean Blue 

W6 15km - Open Men                 4 12 1:07:10 Matukutureia Te Pou Herenga         Te Pou Herenga 

W6 15km - Open Men                 5 10 1:08:51 Yeah Bouy Tu Tangi Ora              Tu Tangi Ora 

W6 15km - Open Men                 6 8 1:09:43 Matukutururu Te Pou Herenga         Te Pou Herenga 

W6 15km - Open Mixed               1 25 1:12:21 UoA Floating Eagles Hauraki         Floating Eagles Hauraki 

W6 15km - Open Mixed               2 18 1:16:53 Tu'i Tonga Red Tui Tonga Canoe Club Tonga Canoe Club 

W6 15km - Open Mixed               3 15 1:18:13 Tu'i Tonga Tui Tonga Canoe Club     Tonga Canoe Club 

 

 



Event 2 – 6 May - Narrowneck 

Points by Club 

DIVISION PLACE POINTS TIME TEAM CLUB 

W6 15km - Master Men               1 12 1:02:41 Pineula Harambe Akarana             Akarana 

W6 15km - Open Mixed               5 10 1:27:23 Pineula Greyman Mixed Akarana    Akarana 

W6 15km - Open Mixed               6 8 1:38:39 Oli Greyman Mixed Akarana        Akarana 

W6 5km Short course - Open Women  1 12 31:10  Akarana Taimana Akarana                Akarana 

W6 15km - Open Mixed               4 12 1:26:22 Team Sweet Az Aratika            Aratika 

W6 5km - Junior Women (11-19)     4 12 33:18  Team On The Edge Aratika               Aratika 

W6 15km - Open Women               1 25 1:27:53 Team Poe Cook Islands            Cook Islands 

W6 5km - Junior Women (11-19)     3 15 33:05  Tiare Maori Green Cook Islands         Cook Islands 

W6 15km - Open Mixed               1 25 1:12:21 UoA Floating Eagles Hauraki         Hauraki 

W6 15km - Open Men                 1 25 1:01:12 Y.t.b. Hei Matau                    Hei Matau 

W6 15km - Junior Men (11-19)       1 25 1:03:50 Vaka Manu Black Manukau             Manukau 

W6 15km - Junior Men (11-19)       2 18 1:06:34 Vaka Manu Red Manukau               Manukau 

W6 15km - Open Women               2 18 1:29:29 Seimoana Manukau                 Manukau 

W6 15km - Open Women               6 8 1:37:49 Seimoana Black Manukau           Manukau 

W6 5km - Junior Mixed (11-19)     2 10 33:25  Manukau Junior Mixed Manukau           Manukau 

W6 5km - Junior Women (11-19)     1 25 29:50  Manu Maia O Te Wai Manukau             Manukau 

W6 15km - Open Men                 3 15 1:06:54 Ocean Blue Heat Ocean Blue          Ocean Blue 

W6 15km - Open Women               5 10 1:37:20 Ocean Blue Sapphires Ocean Blue  Ocean Blue 

W6 5km Short course - Open Women  2 10 33:20  Ocean Blue Opals Ocean Blue            Ocean Blue 

W6 15km - Master Mixed             2 10 1:39:15 Pakuranga Master Mixed Pakuranga Pakuranga 

W6 5km - Junior Men (11-19)       4 12 31:07  Hard And Fast Tamaki                   Tamaki 

W6 5km - Junior Women (11-19)     5 10 34:12  Team Pure Blue Tamaki                  Tamaki 

W6 5km - Junior Men (11-19)       1 25 28:20  Taniwha Te Roopu Rangatahi J19 Taniwha Taniwha 

W6 5km - Junior Men (11-19)       3 15 30:10  Taniwha Te Roopu Rangatahi J16 Taniwha Taniwha 



W6 15km - Open Men                 4 12 1:07:10 Matukutureia Te Pou Herenga         Te Pou Herenga 

W6 15km - Open Men                 6 8 1:09:43 Matukutururu Te Pou Herenga         Te Pou Herenga 

W6 15km - Open Women               3 15 1:33:47 Wairopa Te Pou Herenga           Te Pou Herenga 

W6 5km - Junior Men (11-19)       2 18 30:03  Te Manu I Rewa Te Pou Herenga          Te Pou Herenga 

W6 5km Short course - Open Mixed  1 12 29:36  Matukuturua Te Pou Herenga             Te Pou Herenga 

W6 15km - Master Women             1 12 1:44:22 River Rats Tu Tangi Ora          Tu Tangi Ora 

W6 15km - Open Men                 2 18 1:03:41 Team Kina Tu Tangi Ora              Tu Tangi Ora 

W6 15km - Open Men                 5 10 1:08:51 Yeah Bouy Tu Tangi Ora              Tu Tangi Ora 

W6 15km - Open Mixed               1 25 1:20:48 Hakuna Matata Tu Tangi Ora       Tu Tangi Ora 

W6 15km - Open Mixed               2 18 1:24:05 Team Paua Tu Tangi Ora           Tu Tangi Ora 

W6 15km - Open Mixed               3 15 1:26:12 Mixed Up Tu Tangi Ora            Tu Tangi Ora 

W6 5km - Junior Mixed (11-19)     1 12 32:20  New Breed Tu Tangi Ora                 Tu Tangi Ora 

W6 15km - Junior Men (11-19)       3 15 1:18:38 Easy Does It Tu Tangi Ora           Tu Tangi Ora 

W6 15km - Open Mixed               2 18 1:16:53 Tu'i Tonga Red Tui Tonga Canoe Club Tui Tonga 

W6 15km - Open Mixed               3 15 1:18:13 Tu'i Tonga Tui Tonga Canoe Club     Tui Tonga 

W6 15km - Open Women               4 12 1:34:32 Tu'i Tonga Tui Tonga Canoe Club  Tui Tonga 

W6 5km - Junior Women (11-19)     2 18 31:20  Waitakere Black Waitakere OCC          Waitakere OCC 

W6 15km - Master Mixed             1 12 1:31:14 Tnt Mixed Waitakere OCC          Waitakere OCC 

W6 15km - Open Women               7 6 1:39:45 Mana Vahine 1 Waitakere OCC      Waitakere OCC 

W6 5km - Junior Women (11-19  1 DNF  Waitakere Green Waitakere OCC Waitakere OCC 

W6 5km - Novice Women             1 12 32:12  Mana Vahine2 Waitakere OCC             Waitakere OCC 

New Zealand Exhibition 15km 

Women  1 12 
1:20:54 New Zealand J19                   

New Zealand Exhibition 5km Women  1 - 27:43  New Zealand J19 Girls                  

New Zealand Exhibition Para 15km   1 - 1:09:23 Para New Zealand                     

 

  



Event 3 – 15 June – Takapuna (Akarana) 

By Division 

Division Place Points Time Team Club 

W6 5km - Junior Men (11-19)       1 25  34:42  FMB Akarana                            Akarana 

W6 5km - Junior Men (11-19)       2 18  37:10  Te Roopu Rangatahi O Taniwha  Taniwha   

W6 5km - Junior Men (11-19)       3 15  37:54  J19 Boys Te Manu Aute Te Pou Herenga   Te Pou Herenga 

W6 5km - Junior Men (11-19)       4 12  39:12  
J16 Boys Te Manu I Rewa Te Pou 

Herenga 
Te Pou Herenga 

W6 5km - Junior Men (11-19)       5 10  41:36  Hard Nad Fast Tamaki                   Tamaki 

W6 5km - Junior Women (11-19) 1 25 40.31 Manu Maia O Te Wai  Manukau       

W6 5km - Junior Women (11-19) 2 18 40.40 Waitakere Black  Waitakere OCC    

W6 5km - Junior Women (11-19) 3 15 41.21 Ka Hikitia Blue  Nga Hau e Wha    

W6 5km - Junior Women (11-19) 4 12 41.57 Team Pure Blue     Tamaki         

W6 5km - Junior Women (11-19) 5 10 42.42 Ka Hikitia Maroon  Nga Hau e Wha  

W6 5km - Junior Women (11-19) 6 8 44.11 Tupu-a-rangi  Te Paerangi         

W6 5km - Junior Women (11-19) 7 6 44.13 Manukau J16  Manukau              

W6 5km - Junior Women (11-19) 8 4 48.46 Waitakere Green  Waitakere OCC    

W6 5km - Novice Mixed 1 10 41.07 River Rats Tu Tangi Ora 

W6 5km - Novice Women 1 10 43.29 Ocean Blue Pearls Ocean Blue 

W6 5km - Short course - Open Mixed 1 10 41.17 Pakuranga Masters Mixed Pakuranga 

W6 5km - Short course - Open 

Women 
1 10 40.59 Vairua O Te Onu Orakei 

W6 5km - Short course - Open 

Women 
2 8 43.49 Taimana Akarana 

W6 5km - Short course - Open Men 1 10 35.04 A'arua Orakei 

W6 15km - Junior Women (11-19) 1 10 1:36:13 Manu Maia O Te Wai  Manukau 



W6 15km - Master Women 1 10 1:37:05 Ocean Blue Diamonds Ocean Blue 

W6 15km - Open Mixed 1 25 1:24:37 Yeah bouy   Tu Tangi Ora    

W6 15km - Open Mixed 2 18 1:26:03 Hakuna Matata  Tu Tangi Ora 

W6 15km - Open Mixed 3 15 1:26:14 Pineula Greyman  Akarana    

W6 15km - Open Mixed 4 12 1:32:36 Greyman Pineula   Akarana   

W6 15km - Open Women 1 25  1:28:45 Team Poe                   Cook Islands 

W6 15km - Open Women 2 18  1:29:09 Taniwha Roto Wahinez  Taniwha 

W6 15km - Open Women 3 15  1:32:08 Seimoana        Manukau      

W6 15km - Open Women 4 12  1:34:59 Taniwha Tigers White  Taniwha 

W6 15km - Open Women 5 10  1:36:30 Te Wai O Taikehu  Tamaki     

W6 15km - Open Women 6 8  1:37:18 Wairopa  Te Pou Herenga      

W6 15km - Open Women 7 6  1:46:05 Ocean Blue Opals  Ocean Blue 

W6 15km - Master Mixed 1 10 1:31:23 Dirty Rats Tu Tangi Ora 

W6 15km - Master Men 1 25  1:16:15 Taniwha Grizzlies.black  Taniwha 

W6 15km - Master Men 2 18  1:18:08 Harambe Akarana                Akarana 

W6 15km - Master Men 3 15  1:21:54 Ocean Blue Steel Ocean Blue    Ocean Blue 

W6 15km - Master Men 4 12 
 1:22:44 Motu Masters Waiheke Waka Ama  

Waiheke Waka 

Ama 

W6 15km - Master Men 5 10  1:25:37 Matukurua Te Pou Herenga       Te Pou Herenga 

W6 15km - Open Men 1 25  1:12:17 Pineula Akarana             Akarana 

W6 15km - Open Men 2 18  1:17:27 Team Kina Tu Tangi Ora      Tu Tangi Ora 

W6 15km - Open Men 3 15  1:21:51 Matukureia Te Pou Herenga   Te Pou Herenga 

W6 15km - Open Men 4 12  1:21:59 Whau Bros Waitakere OCC     Waitakere OCC    

W6 15km - Open Men 5 10  1:24:58 Ocean Blue Heat Ocean Blue  Ocean Blue 

 

  



By Club 

Division Place Points Time Team Club 

W6 5km - Junior Men (11-19)       1 25  34:42  FMB Akarana                            Akarana 

W6 5km - Short course - Open 

Women 
2 8 43.49 Taimana Akarana 

W6 15km - Master Men 2 18  1:18:08 Harambe Akarana                Akarana 

W6 15km - Open Men 1 25  1:12:17 Pineula Akarana             Akarana 

W6 15km - Open Mixed 4 12 1:32:36 Greyman Pineula   Akarana   

W6 15km - Open Mixed 3 15 1:26:14 Pineula Greyman  Akarana    

  103  
  

W6 15km - Open Women 1 25  1:28:45 Team Poe                   Cook Islands 

  25  
  

W6 15km - Junior Women (11-19) 1 10 1:36:13 Manu Maia O Te Wai  Manukau 

W6 15km - Open Women 3 15  1:32:08 Seimoana        Manukau      

W6 5km - Junior Women (11-19) 1 25 40.31 Manu Maia O Te Wai  Manukau       

W6 5km - Junior Women (11-19) 7 6 44.13 Manukau J16  Manukau              

  56    

W6 5km - Junior Women (11-19) 5 10 42.42 Ka Hikitia Maroon  Nga Hau e Wha  

W6 5km - Junior Women (11-19) 3 15 41.21 Ka Hikitia Blue  Nga Hau e Wha    

  25    

W6 5km - Novice Women 1 10 43.29 Ocean Blue Pearls Ocean Blue 

W6 15km - Master Women 1 10 1:37:05 Ocean Blue Diamonds Ocean Blue 

W6 15km - Open Women 7 6  1:46:05 Ocean Blue Opals  Ocean Blue 

W6 15km - Master Men 3 15  1:21:54 Ocean Blue Steel Ocean Blue    Ocean Blue 

W6 15km - Open Men 5 10  1:24:58 Ocean Blue Heat Ocean Blue  Ocean Blue 

  51   
 



W6 5km - Short course - Open 

Women 
1 10 40.59 Vairua O Te Onu Orakei 

W6 5km - Short course - Open 

Men 
1 10 35.04 A'arua Orakei 

  20    

W6 5km - Short course - Open 

Mixed 
1 10 41.17 Pakuranga Masters Mixed Pakuranga 

      

W6 5km - Junior Men (11-19)       5 10  41:36  Hard Nad Fast Tamaki                   Tamaki 

W6 15km - Open Women 5 10  1:36:30 Te Wai O Taikehu  Tamaki     

W6 5km - Junior Women (11-19) 4 12 41.57 Team Pure Blue    Tamaki         

  32    

W6 15km - Open Women 2 18  1:29:09 Taniwha Roto Wahinez  Taniwha 

W6 15km - Open Women 4 12  1:34:59 Taniwha Tigers White  Taniwha 

W6 15km - Master Men 1 25  1:16:15 Taniwha Grizzlies.black  Taniwha 

W6 5km - Junior Men (11-19)       2 18  37:10  
Te Roopu Rangatahi O 

Taniwha  
Taniwha   

  73    

W6 5km - Junior Women (11-19) 6 8 44.11 Tupu-a-rangi  Te Paerangi         

      

W6 5km - Junior Men (11-19)       3 15  37:54  
J19 Boys Te Manu Aute Te Pou 

Herenga   
Te Pou Herenga 

W6 5km - Junior Men (11-19)       4 12  39:12  
J16 Boys Te Manu I Rewa Te 

Pou Herenga 
Te Pou Herenga 

W6 15km - Master Men 5 10  1:25:37 Matukurua Te Pou Herenga       Te Pou Herenga 

W6 15km - Open Men 3 15  1:21:51 Matukureia Te Pou Herenga   Te Pou Herenga 

W6 15km - Open Women 6 8  1:37:18 Wairopa  Te Pou Herenga      

  60  
  

W6 5km - Novice Mixed 1 10 41.07 River Rats Tu Tangi Ora 



W6 15km - Open Mixed 2 18 1:26:03 Hakuna Matata  Tu Tangi Ora 

W6 15km - Master Mixed 1 10 1:31:23 Dirty Rats Tu Tangi Ora 

W6 15km - Open Men 2 18  1:17:27 Team Kina Tu Tangi Ora      Tu Tangi Ora 

W6 15km - Open Mixed 1 25 1:24:37 Yeah bouy   Tu Tangi Ora    

  81  
  

W6 15km - Master Men 4 12 
 1:22:44 

Motu Masters Waiheke Waka 

Ama  

Waiheke Waka 

Ama 
   

  
 

W6 5km - Junior Women (11-19) 2 18 40.40 Waitakere Black Waitakere OCC    

W6 5km - Junior Women (11-19) 8 4 48.46 Waitakere Green  Waitakere OCC    

W6 15km - Open Men 4 12  1:21:59 Whau Bros Waitakere OCC     Waitakere OCC    

  34    

 

  



Event 4 – 15 July – Okahu Bay (Pakuranga OCC) 

By Division 

Division Place Points Time Team Club 

W6 5km - Junior Men (11-19) 1 25  26:51  
Te Ropu Rangatahi  O 

Taniwha 
Taniwha  

W6 5km - Junior Men (11-19) 2 18  28:11  Akarana Juniors               Akarana  

W6 5km - Junior Men (11-19) 3 15  30:20  Te Manu Aute J19 Boys Te Pou Herenga  

W6 5km - Junior Men (11-19) 4 12  30:58  Te Manu I Rewa J16 Boys  Te Pou Herenga 

W6 5km - Junior Men (11-19) 5 10  32:15  Mixed Up  Tu Tangi Ora                 

W6 5km - Junior Mixed (11-19) 1 10 27.24 Manu Talenia Manukau 

W6 5km - Junior Women (11-19) 1 25 31.22  Waitakere Green  Waitakere OCC  

W6 5km - Junior Women (11-19) 2 18 32.41  Kahikitia Maroon  Nga Hau e Wha 

W6 5km - Junior Women (11-19) 3 15 33.45  Kahikitia Blue  Nga Hau e Wha   

W6 5km - Junior Women (11-19) 4 12 34.05  Rio Largo     Tu Tangi Ora      

W6 5km - Junior Women (11-19) 5 10 34.56  Team Pure Blue     Tamaki       

W6 5km - Novice Women 1 10 32.25  Akarana Women      Akarana 

W6 5km - Novice Women 2 8 33.2  River Rates  Tu Tangi Ora  

W6 5km Short course - Open 

Mixed 
1 10 28.27 Onu Toa Orakei 

W6 20km - Master Women 1 10 2:33:48 Ocean Blue Sapphires Ocean Blue 

W6 20km - Open Mixed 1 25 2:01:27 Taniwha Mixed Taniwha  

W6 20km - Open Mixed 2 18 2:02:29 Taniwha Tiger's Black  Taniwha  

W6 20km - Open Mixed 3 15 2:04:39 Team Tamahiti Tamaki    Tamaki 

W6 20km - Open Mixed 4 12 2:13:42 Hauraki Sports Hauraki  Hauraki 

W6 20km - Open Mixed 5 10 2:14:32 Matukurua Te Pou Herenga Te Pou Herenga 

W6 20km - Open Mixed 6 8 2:16:26 Yeah Bouy Tu Tangi Ora  Tu Tangi Ora 



W6 20km - Open Women 1 10 2:02:03 Taniwha Roto Wahinez  Taniwha  

W6 20km - Open Women 2 8 2:16:35 Wairopa  Te Pou Herenga 

W6 20km - Junior Men (11-19) 1 12 2:18:37 Easy Does it Tu Tangi Ora 

W6 20km - Open Men 1 12 2:05:04 Matukutureia Te Pou Herenga 

W6 20km - Open Men 2 10 2:15:35 Ocean Blue Heat Ocean Blue 

W6 20km - Open Mixed 1 12 2:19:27 U of A Floating Eagles Hauraki 

W6 20km - Master Men 1 25 1:56:03 Taniwha Grizzlies Makos Taniwha  

W6 20km - Master Men 2 18 1:58:07 Taniwha Grizzlies Black Taniwha  

W6 20km - Master Men 3 15 2:03:47 Taniwha Men In Black Taniwha  

W6 20km - Master Men 4 12 2:05:58 Matukutururu Te Pou Herenga 

W6 20km - Master Men 5 10 2:08:02 Vaka Manu Master Men Manukau 

 

By Club 

Division Place Points Time Team Club 

W6 5km - Novice Women 1 10 32.25  Akarana Women     Akarana 

W6 5km - Junior Men (11-19) 2 18  28:11  Akarana Juniors               Akarana  

  28    

W6 20km - Open Mixed 4 12 2:13:42 Hauraki Sports Hauraki  Hauraki 

W6 20km - Open Mixed 1 12 2:19:27 U of A Floating Eagles Hauraki 

  24  
  

W6 20km - Master Men 5 10 2:08:02 Vaka Manu Master Men Manukau 

W6 5km - Junior Mixed (11-19) 1 10 27.24 Manu Talenia Manukau 

  20    

W6 5km - Junior Women (11-19) 2 18 32.41  Kahikitia Maroon  Nga Hau e Wha 

W6 5km - Junior Women (11-19) 3 15 33.45  Kahikitia Blue Nga Hau e Wha   



  33    

W6 20km - Master Women 1 10 2:33:48 Ocean Blue Sapphires Ocean Blue 

W6 20km - Open Men 2 10 2:15:35 Ocean Blue Heat Ocean Blue 

  20  
  

W6 5km Short course - Open 

Mixed 
1 10 28.27 Onu Toa Orakei 

W6 20km - Open Mixed 3 15 2:04:39 Team Tamahiti Tamaki    Tamaki 

W6 5km - Junior Women (11-19) 5 10 34.56  Team Pure Blue    Tamaki       

  25    

W6 5km - Junior Men (11-19) 1 25  26:51  
Te Ropu Rangatahi  O 

Taniwha 
Taniwha  

W6 20km - Open Mixed 1 25 2:01:27 Taniwha Mixed Taniwha  

W6 20km - Open Mixed 2 18 2:02:29 Taniwha Tiger's Black  Taniwha  

W6 20km - Open Women 1 10 2:02:03 Taniwha Roto Wahinez  Taniwha  

W6 20km - Master Men 1 25 1:56:03 Taniwha Grizzlies Makos Taniwha  

W6 20km - Master Men 2 18 1:58:07 Taniwha Grizzlies Black Taniwha  

W6 20km - Master Men 3 15 2:03:47 Taniwha Men In Black Taniwha  

  136  
  

W6 5km - Junior Men (11-19) 4 12  30:58  Te Manu I Rewa J16 Boys  Te Pou Herenga 

W6 20km - Open Mixed 5 10 2:14:32 Matukurua Te Pou Herenga Te Pou Herenga 

W6 20km - Open Women 2 8 2:16:35 Wairopa  Te Pou Herenga 

W6 20km - Open Men 1 12 2:05:04 Matukutureia Te Pou Herenga 

W6 20km - Master Men 4 12 2:05:58 Matukutururu Te Pou Herenga 

W6 5km - Junior Men (11-19) 3 15  30:20  Te Manu Aute J19 Boys Te Pou Herenga  

  69    

W6 20km - Open Mixed 6 8 2:16:26 Yeah Bouy Tu Tangi Ora  Tu Tangi Ora 

W6 20km - Junior Men (11-19) 1 12 2:18:37 Easy Does it Tu Tangi Ora 



W6 5km - Novice Women 2 8 33.2  River Rates Tu Tangi Ora  

W6 5km - Junior Women (11-19) 4 12 34.05  Rio Largo     Tu Tangi Ora      

W6 5km - Junior Men (11-19) 5 10  32:15  Mixed Up  Tu Tangi Ora                 

  50    

W6 5km - Junior Women (11-19) 1 25 31.22  Waitakere Green  Waitakere OCC  

 


